
VODAFONE RALLY DE PORTUGAL 2025
15 - 18 May 2025

St. No. Driver Co-driver Points Pos. Points Pos. Points Pos. TOT
17 OGIER Sébastien LANDAIS Vincent 25 (1) 2 (4) 1 (5) 28
8 TÄNAK Ott JÄRVEOJA Martin 17 (2) 5 (1) 5 (1) 27

69 ROVANPERÄ Kalle HALTTUNEN Jonne 15 (3) 4 (2) 3 (3) 22
1 NEUVILLE Thierry WYDAEGHE Martijn 12 (4) 3 (3) 4 (2) 19

18 KATSUTA Takamoto JOHNSTON Aaron 10 (5) - (7) 2 (4) 12
33 EVANS Elfyn MARTIN Scott 8 (6) 1 (5) - (6) 9
5 PAJARI Sami SALMINEN Marko 6 (7) - (6) - (7) 6

55 MCERLEAN Joshua TREACY Eoin 4 (8) - (8) - (8) 4
13 MUNSTER Grégoire LOUKA Louis 2 (9) - (9) - (10) 2
20 SOLBERG Oliver EDMONDSON Elliott 1 (10) - (12) - (12) 1

PRIORITY 1 DRIVERS WHO ENTERED BUT SCORED ZERO POINTS

St. No. Driver Co-driver Gen Sun PS RXD
22 SESKS Mārtiņš FRANCIS Renārs (15) (10) (9)
2 SALVI Diogo CORONADO Axel (31) (52) (40)

16 FOURMAUX Adrien CORIA Alexandre R R R R

General Sunday Power Stage

Position

Position in each classification if not scoring, or
R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start

FIA WORLD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP FOR DRIVERS AND FOR CO-DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Porto, 18.5.2025 at 23:04 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Luís Tourais de MatosMathieu Remmerie
The Stewards



VODAFONE RALLY DE PORTUGAL 2025
15 - 18 May 2025
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No points (2025 FIA WRC Sporting Regulations, Art. 5.2.3)
TOYOTA GAZOO RACING WRT

Summary
Manufacturer
TOYOTA GAZOO RACING WRT
HYUNDAI SHELL MOBIS WORLD RALLY TEAM
M-SPORT FORD WORLD RALLY TEAM

General Sunday Power Stage

Porto, 18.5.2025 at 23:04 hrs

FIA WORLD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP FOR MANUFACTURERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Points
25

General Classification
Manufacturer
TOYOTA GAZOO RACING WRT

Luís Tourais de MatosMathieu Remmerie
The Stewards

Edoardo Delleani



VODAFONE RALLY DE PORTUGAL 2025
15 - 18 May 2025

St. No. Driver Points Pos. / RXDF
5 TOYOTA GAZOO RACING WRT2 25 (1)

FIA WORLD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP FOR TEAMS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start

Porto, 18.5.2025 at 23:04 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Luís Tourais de MatosMathieu Remmerie
The Stewards



VODAFONE RALLY DE PORTUGAL 2025
15 - 18 May 2025

St. No. Driver Points Pos. / RXDF
20 SOLBERG Oliver 25 (1)
21 ROSSEL Yohan 17 (2)
23 GREENSMITH Gus 15 (3)
26 KORHONEN Roope 12 (4)
25 SOLANS Jan 10 (5)
30 DAPRÀ Roberto 8 (6)
43 LOUBET Pierre-Louis 6 (7)
28 HEIKKILÄ Mikko 4 (8)
45 BULACIA Marco 2 (9)
31 KAJETANOWICZ Kajetan 1 (10)
34 JÜRGENSON Romet 0 (11)
24 ZALDIVAR Fabrizio 0 (12)
27 ROSSEL Léo 0 (13)
48 BULACIA Bruno 0 (14)
54 KOGURE Hikaru 0 (15)
57 ARAÚJO Armindo 0 (16)
37 RUMEAU Sarah 0 (17)
52 MEIRELES Pedro 0 (18)
64 ALRASHED Rakan 0 (19)
56 TEN BRINKE Bernhard 0 (20)
68 SOYLU Uğur 0 (21)
70 MARÚJO Diogo 0 (22)
36 YAMAMOTO Yuki 0 (23)
74 PERALTA Juan Carlos 0 (24)
29 JOONA Lauri 0 (25)
67 SOMASCHINI Rachele 0 (26)
76 TEIXEIRA Francisco 0 (27)
72 DOLOFAN Cristian 0 (28)
38 MAURO Alejandro 0 (29)
44 LINNAMÄE Georg 0 (30)
66 GRANADOS Miguel 0 (31)
32 SARRAZIN Pablo 0 R
42 VIRVES Robert 0 R
50 ALMEIDA Pedro 0 R
53 CACHÓN Alejandro 0 R
58 SCHWARZ Fabio 0 R
59 TRENTIN Giovanni 0 R
60 RUILOBA Diego 0 R
61 CUNHA Ernesto 0 R
65 VILLANUEVA Alexander 0 R
71 CARAGUI Eugen 0 R
73 VAN MERKSTEIJN Peter 0 R
75 MARTÍNEZ Jorge 0 R
35 POTTY Maxime 0 D
47 FRANCESCHI Mathieu 0 D
62 FILIPE Ricardo 0 D
63 SIMÕES Lucas 0 D

Porto, 18.5.2025 at 23:04 hrs

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

FIA WRC2 CHAMPIONSHIP FOR DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Edoardo Delleani Luís Tourais de MatosMathieu Remmerie
The Stewards



VODAFONE RALLY DE PORTUGAL 2025
15 - 18 May 2025

St. No. Co-driver Points Pos. / RXDF
20 EDMONDSON Elliott 25 (1)
21 DUNAND Arnaud 17 (2)
23 ANDERSSON Jonas 15 (3)
26 VIINIKKA Anssi 12 (4)
25 SANJUAN Rodrigo 10 (5)
30 BELTRAME Luca 8 (6)
43 PASCAUD Loris 6 (7)
28 TEMONEN Kristian 4 (8)
45 VALLEJO Diego 2 (9)
31 SZCZEPANIAK Maciej 1 (10)
34 OJA Siim 0 (11)
24 DER OHANNESIAN Marcelo 0 (12)
27 MERCOIRET Guillaume 0 (13)
48 MORALES Gabriel 0 (14)
54 LUHTINEN Topi 0 (15)
57 RAMALHO Luís 0 (16)
37 AMBLARD Julie 0 (17)
52 CASTRO Mário 0 (18)
64 MAGALHÃES Hugo 0 (19)
56 WOODBURN Tom 0 (20)
68 GÜRAY Sener 0 (21)
70 CARVALHO Jorge 0 (22)
36 FULTON James 0 (23)
74 PERÉZ Víctor 0 (24)
29 VAALERI Samu 0 (25)
67 ARENA Nicola 0 (26)
76 SERÔDIO João 0 (27)
72 PAVEL Traian 0 (28)
38 PÉREZ Adrián 0 (29)
44 MORGAN James 0 (30)
66 MARTÍ Marc 0 (31)
32 ROCHE Yannick 0 R
42 VIILO Jakko 0 R
50 COSTA António 0 R
53 ROZADA Borja 0 R
58 ETTEL Bernhard 0 R
59 FRANCO Alessandro 0 R
60 VELA Ángel 0 R
61 CARDOSO Valter 0 R
65 SANJUAN Diego 0 R
71 FUS Robert 0 R
73 BERKHOF Erwin 0 R
75 BRIZIO Marcelo 0 R
35 HERMAN Renaud 0 D
47 BAUD Lucie 0 D
62 FARIA Ricardo 0 D
63 CUNHA Gonçalo 0 D

FIA WRC2 CHAMPIONSHIP FOR CO-DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Porto, 18.5.2025 at 23:04 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Luís Tourais de MatosMathieu Remmerie
The Stewards



VODAFONE RALLY DE PORTUGAL 2025
15 - 18 May 2025

St. No. Driver Points Pos. / RXDF
26 KORHONEN Roope 25 (1)
25 SOLANS Jan 17 (2)
30 DAPRÀ Roberto 15 (3)
28 HEIKKILÄ Mikko 12 (4)
45 BULACIA Marco 10 (5)
31 KAJETANOWICZ Kajetan 8 (6)
34 JÜRGENSON Romet 6 (7)
24 ZALDIVAR Fabrizio 4 (8)
27 ROSSEL Léo 2 (9)
48 BULACIA Bruno 1 (10)
54 KOGURE Hikaru 0 (11)
57 ARAÚJO Armindo 0 (12)
37 RUMEAU Sarah 0 (13)
52 MEIRELES Pedro 0 (14)
64 ALRASHED Rakan 0 (15)
56 TEN BRINKE Bernhard 0 (16)
68 SOYLU Uğur 0 (17)
70 MARÚJO Diogo 0 (18)
36 YAMAMOTO Yuki 0 (19)
74 PERALTA Juan Carlos 0 (20)
29 JOONA Lauri 0 (21)
67 SOMASCHINI Rachele 0 (22)
76 TEIXEIRA Francisco 0 (23)
72 DOLOFAN Cristian 0 (24)
38 MAURO Alejandro 0 (25)
44 LINNAMÄE Georg 0 (26)
66 GRANADOS Miguel 0 (27)
32 SARRAZIN Pablo 0 R
42 VIRVES Robert 0 R
50 ALMEIDA Pedro 0 R
53 CACHÓN Alejandro 0 R
58 SCHWARZ Fabio 0 R
59 TRENTIN Giovanni 0 R
60 RUILOBA Diego 0 R
61 CUNHA Ernesto 0 R
65 VILLANUEVA Alexander 0 R
71 CARAGUI Eugen 0 R
73 VAN MERKSTEIJN Peter 0 R
75 MARTÍNEZ Jorge 0 R
35 POTTY Maxime 0 D
47 FRANCESCHI Mathieu 0 D
62 FILIPE Ricardo 0 D
63 SIMÕES Lucas 0 D

FIA WRC2 CHALLENGER CHAMPIONSHIP FOR DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Porto, 18.5.2025 at 23:04 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Luís Tourais de MatosMathieu Remmerie
The Stewards



VODAFONE RALLY DE PORTUGAL 2025
15 - 18 May 2025

St. No. Co-driver Points Pos. / RXDF
26 VIINIKKA Anssi 25 (1)
25 SANJUAN Rodrigo 17 (2)
30 BELTRAME Luca 15 (3)
28 TEMONEN Kristian 12 (4)
45 VALLEJO Diego 10 (5)
31 SZCZEPANIAK Maciej 8 (6)
34 OJA Siim 6 (7)
24 DER OHANNESIAN Marcelo 4 (8)
27 MERCOIRET Guillaume 2 (9)
48 MORALES Gabriel 1 (10)
54 LUHTINEN Topi 0 (11)
57 RAMALHO Luís 0 (12)
37 AMBLARD Julie 0 (13)
52 CASTRO Mário 0 (14)
64 MAGALHÃES Hugo 0 (15)
56 WOODBURN Tom 0 (16)
68 GÜRAY Sener 0 (17)
70 CARVALHO Jorge 0 (18)
36 FULTON James 0 (19)
74 PERÉZ Víctor 0 (20)
29 VAALERI Samu 0 (21)
67 ARENA Nicola 0 (22)
76 SERÔDIO João 0 (23)
72 PAVEL Traian 0 (24)
38 PÉREZ Adrián 0 (25)
44 MORGAN James 0 (26)
66 MARTÍ Marc 0 (27)
32 ROCHE Yannick 0 R
42 VIILO Jakko 0 R
50 COSTA António 0 R
53 ROZADA Borja 0 R
58 ETTEL Bernhard 0 R
59 FRANCO Alessandro 0 R
60 VELA Ángel 0 R
61 CARDOSO Valter 0 R
65 SANJUAN Diego 0 R
71 FUS Robert 0 R
73 BERKHOF Erwin 0 R
75 BRIZIO Marcelo 0 R
35 HERMAN Renaud 0 D
47 BAUD Lucie 0 D
62 FARIA Ricardo 0 D
63 CUNHA Gonçalo 0 D

FIA WRC2 CHALLENGER CHAMPIONSHIP FOR CO-DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Porto, 18.5.2025 at 23:04 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Luís Tourais de MatosMathieu Remmerie
The Stewards



VODAFONE RALLY DE PORTUGAL 2025
15 - 18 May 2025

St. No. Team Points Pos. / RXDF
21 PH SPORT 25 (1)
27 PH SPORT 17 (2)
54 TOYOTA GAZOO RACING WRT NG 15 (3)
37 SARRAZIN MOTORSPORT - IRON LYNX 12 (4)
36 TOYOTA GAZOO RACING WRT NG 10 (5)
32 SARRAZIN MOTORSPORT - IRON LYNX 0 R

FIA WRC2 CHAMPIONSHIP FOR TEAMS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Porto, 18.5.2025 at 23:04 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Luís Tourais de MatosMathieu Remmerie
The Stewards



VODAFONE RALLY DE PORTUGAL 2025
15 - 18 May 2025

St. No. Driver Points Pos. / RXDF
52 MEIRELES Pedro 25 (1)
68 SOYLU Uğur 17 (2)
76 TEIXEIRA Francisco 15 (3)
66 GRANADOS Miguel 12 (4)
65 VILLANUEVA Alexander 0 R
75 MARTÍNEZ Jorge 0 R

FIA WRC MASTERS CUP FOR DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Porto, 18.5.2025 at 23:04 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Luís Tourais de MatosMathieu Remmerie
The Stewards



VODAFONE RALLY DE PORTUGAL 2025
15 - 18 May 2025

St. No. Co-driver Points Pos. / RXDF
66 MARTÍ Marc 25 (1)
75 BRIZIO Marcelo 0 R

FIA WRC MASTERS CUP FOR CO-DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Porto, 18.5.2025 at 23:04 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Luís Tourais de MatosMathieu Remmerie
The Stewards



VODAFONE RALLY DE PORTUGAL 2025
15 - 18 May 2025

St. No. Driver Points Pos. / RXDF
87 GILL Taylor 25 (1)
90 KAZAZ Kerem 17 (2)
95 SMART Max 15 (3)
83 BRUUN Nataniel 12 (4)
96 NÕGENE Joosep 10 (5)
79 MATSUSHITA Takumi 8 (6)
78 ROSSI Ghjuvanni 6 (7)
94 DOMÍNGUEZ Diego 4 (8)
89 TÜRKKAN Ali 2 (9)
81 PELLEREY Tom 1 (10)
77 PELAMOURGUES Arthur 0 (11)
93 CHARPENTIER Tristan 0 (12)
92 SCHÖNBORN Claire 0 (13)
85 MARTINEZ André 0 (14)
80 CHATILLON Mattéo 0 R
84 ENSSLIN Federico 0 R
82 GOTO Shotaro 0 D

FIA WRC3 CHAMPIONSHIP FOR DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Porto, 18.5.2025 at 23:04 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Luís Tourais de MatosMathieu Remmerie
The Stewards



VODAFONE RALLY DE PORTUGAL 2025
15 - 18 May 2025

St. No. Co-driver Points Pos. / RXDF
87 BRKIC Daniel 25 (1)
90 SILVESTRE Corentin 17 (2)
95 READ Malcolm 15 (3)
83 OLMOS Pablo 12 (4)
96 LESK Aleks 10 (5)
79 KELANDER Pekka 8 (6)
78 SARMEZAN Kylian 6 (7)
94 PEÑATE Rogelio 4 (8)
89 ALBAYRAK Oytun 2 (9)
81 FAUCHER Hervé 1 (10)
77 POUGET Bastien 0 (11)
93 BARRAL Florian 0 (12)
92 HAIN Jara 0 (13)
85 ARANGUREN Matías 0 (14)
80 CORNUAU Maxence 0 R
84 LÓPEZ Alejandro 0 R
82 LINDBERG Jussi 0 D

FIA WRC3 CHAMPIONSHIP FOR CO-DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Porto, 18.5.2025 at 23:04 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Luís Tourais de MatosMathieu Remmerie
The Stewards



VODAFONE RALLY DE PORTUGAL 2025
15 - 18 May 2025

St. No. Driver Points
Position
or RXD

Stage
points

Total
points

87 GILL Taylor 25 (1) 7 32
86 JOHANSSON Mille 17 (2) 13 30
90 KAZAZ Kerem 15 (3) 0 15
91 MARTENS Thomas 12 (4) 0 12
95 SMART Max 10 (5) 0 10
96 NÕGENE Joosep 8 (6) 0 8
88 KELLY Eamonn 6 (7) 1 7
94 DOMÍNGUEZ Diego 4 (8) 1 5
89 TÜRKKAN Ali 2 (9) 0 2
93 CHARPENTIER Tristan 1 (10) 1 2
92 SCHÖNBORN Claire 0 (11) 0 0
97 JWEIHAN Shaker 0 R 0 0

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start

FIA JUNIOR WRC CHAMPIONSHIP FOR DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Porto, 18.5.2025 at 23:04 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Luís Tourais de MatosMathieu Remmerie
The Stewards



VODAFONE RALLY DE PORTUGAL 2025
15 - 18 May 2025

St. No. Co-driver Points
Position
or RXD

Stage
points

Total
points

87 BRKIC Daniel 25 (1) 7 32
86 GRÖNVALL Johan 17 (2) 13 30
90 SILVESTRE Corentin 15 (3) 0 15
91 FREEMAN Max 12 (4) 0 12
95 READ Malcolm 10 (5) 0 10
96 LESK Aleks 8 (6) 0 8
88 MOHAN Conor 6 (7) 1 7
94 PEÑATE Rogelio 4 (8) 1 5
89 ALBAYRAK Oytun 2 (9) 0 2
93 BARRAL Florian 1 (10) 1 2
92 HAIN Jara 0 (11) 0 0
97 PALIUKÈNAS Aisvydas 0 R 0 0

FIA JUNIOR WRC CHAMPIONSHIP FOR CO-DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start

Porto, 18.5.2025 at 23:04 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Luís Tourais de MatosMathieu Remmerie
The Stewards


